



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.1 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.1 OF 2024**

**M/S. SUWARNA BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED ..APPELLANT
VS.**

M/S. SADBHAV ENGINEERING LIMITED & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sachin K. Hande for appellant.

Senior Advocate Pankaj Sawant a/w. Adv. Arjun Sawant, Adv. Parv Gupta, Adv. Anuja Divadkar i/b. NDB Law for respondent nos.1, 2 and 3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 7th August 2024.

P.C. :

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4th September 2024. Mr. Arjun Sawant, learned counsel, waives notice for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3. Other respondents be duly served.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]