

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.1 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.93 OF 2024
IN**

Suwarna Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.] .. Appellant

vs.

Sadbhav Engineering Limited] .. Respondent

Ms.Poonam Patil i/b Sachin Hande for the Appellant.

Mr.Pankaj Savant, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Arjun Savant, Ms.Anuja Divadkar and Mr.Yashwant Sing i/b NDB Law for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.Pradeep Mane a/w Ms.Hita i/b Desai & Diwanji for Respondent No.4.

Ms.Shikha Tandon a/w Mr.Advait Shukla i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Respondent No.5.

Mr.Sagar Verma a/w Adesh Jadhav i/b Sagar Ladda for Respondent Nos.6.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.

Not to list before the Bench of which one of us (Chief Justice) is a member.

RAJSHREE
KISHOR
MORE

Digitally signed
by RAJSHREE
KISHOR MORE
Date:
2025.01.29
10:48:33
+0530

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)