

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERICAL AO NO. 1 OF 2024

Suwarna Buildcon Private LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Sadbhav Engineering LimitedRESPONDENT

None for Appelant.

Sr. Adv. Pankaj Savant, Adv. Arjun Savant, Yashwant Singh i/b
NDB Law for R. No. 1 to 3

Adv. Mansi Chheda & Adv. Adhiraj Chauhan i/b Cyril

Amarchand Mangaldas R. No. 5

Adv. Zaid Drabu for Respondent (through VC)

Adv. Muskan Pahate for R. No. 6 (through VC).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)